Boone County Purchasing

Robert Wilson Senior Buyer



613 E. Ash Street, Room 113 Columbia, MO 65201 Phone: (573) 886-4393 Fax: (573) 886-4390

NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: Melinda Bobbitt, Director of Purchasing

FROM: Robert Wilson DATE: June 8, 2022

RE: 18-14APR22 – 2022 Chip Seal Pavement Preservation

Request for Bid 18-14APR22 – 2022 Chip Seal Pavement Preservation opened on April 14, 2022. Two bid responses were received.

Resource Management recommends award to Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC.

Cost of the contract is \$1,185,093.14. There will be a 5% contingency on the chip seal portion of the contract totaling \$58,575.06 added for a Purchase Order total of \$1,243,668.20, which will be paid from department 2041 – R&B RM Road Infrastructure Rehab and Preservation, account 71202 – Contractor Costs.

Boone County Budgeted amount for this project was \$1,000,000 and the total pavement preservation budget is \$2,000,000. Cost savings from asphalt overlays will cover the amount over project budget.

Attached is the bid tabulation for your review.

cc: Bid File

ATT: Bid tabulation